Ipswich Race 5: 02 July 2022

Field & Form

R5 Rowan Anderson Journalist
. 5th Grade 630m
I 18:08 02 Jul

=\

.com.gau

TRACK RECORD 36.68

$5,400
$3,510 - $1,080 - $540 - $270

Tips 5 AAE

PRIZE MONEY

JEDI RETURN (5) Likes this 630m. Capable of a quick getaway and suited to this field. Unplaced out of box five but can turn that
around in this one. BELLA BLESSED (4) One of its rare wins was at this 630m in good time. Good when runner-up 600m in town
June 27 box eight. Can lead and win. TIKI BAR (6) A 630m winner. Railer. Field suits. Include.

NAME TRAINER LAST4 TRK/DIST S/A  1STSEC
Master Pele NBT Cameron Scott 5676 0: 0-0-0 FR N/A
I
=7-= Petite Swagger 37.87 Karen Tribe 6245 9:0-1-1  FR 1133
—

3 Double Tiara NBT George Clegg 6327  0:0-0-0 FR N/A
n Bella's Blessed 37.54 Tony Short 5332  8:1-2-1 FR 11.46
5 JediReturn 37.77 Grant Franklin 6225 2:1-1-0 RM 11.40
E Tiki Bar 37.78 Dyllan Heddles 7335  2:1-0-0 FR 1156
Rab Ruadh Jimmy 38.12 Cyril Mcgregor 6363  7:0-1-3 Ssm 11.68
E Farmor Alfa's 37.42 Rebecca Franks 1471 5102 FR 1164
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 21: 2-2-7 T/D Best Time: Cameron Scott
18 April 2020 TD: 0: 0-0-0 0(0) Owner:
S: Fernando Bale Win: 10% Place: 52% T/D Best First Split: David Sloan
D: Miss Gingin P/M $11,595 0(0)

First 630m start.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME
6th/8 (6) 29.5kg 366 26 June 2022 Capalaba 5 20.36
7th/8 (3) 29.2kg 520 21 June 2022 Ipswich 5 31.24
6th/7 (2) 30.0kg 520 09 June 2022 Albion Park 5 30.62
5th/8 (8) 30.3kg 520 04 June 2022 Ipswich 5 31.39
1st/8 (2) 30.1kg 520 16 May 2022 Albion Park NOV 30.49
Last Win

1st/8 (2) 30.1kg 520 16 May 2022 Albion Park NOV 30.49

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

WIN

20.08
30.73
30.22
30.36
30.49

30.49

BON 1SEC

19.70

30.73 5.52
29.65 5.71
30.36 5.48
30.12 5.84

30.12 5.84

MGN

4.00
7.25
5.75
14.50
0.50

0.50

W/2G

Rockstar Cooper
Building Success
Dynamite Cyndie
Hara's Skye

Springtime Storm

Springtime Storm

PIR
6

787
676
575
821

821

Yet to win out of box one but sticks to the rail. Winning at this trip first time around can be tough. Watch betting.

SP
$11.00
$23.00
$7.00
$21.00
$2.40

5/21

$2.40
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Ipswich Race 5: 02 July 2022

=)= Petite Swagger

GREYHOUND INFO
Red Bdl

16 October 2019

S: Jagger Swagger
D: Petite Zip Zip

=
TDOGS N\

.com.gau

CAREER

Career: 45: 1-7-5
TD: 9: 0-1-1

Win: 2% Place: 29%

P/M $21,155

TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
T/D Best Time: Karen Tribe
37.87(2) 18/06/22 Owner:

T/D Best First Split:
11.33(6) 02/10/21

Tribe - MGR S Tribe

Zigged when should have zagged at the home turn when unplaced this trip here June 25 this box. Can lead. Eachway chance

PLC BOXWGT DIST

5th/7 (2) 23.0kg 630
4th/7 (2) 22.9kg 630
2nd/8 (5) 23.2kg 630
6th/7 (7) 22.9kg 520
5th/8 (8) 23.3kg 520

Last Win

1st/8 (4) 23.6kg 520

Bfl Double Tiara

GREYHOUND INFO

Black

09 November 2018
S: Dyna Double One
D: Bralyn Casey

PLC BOXWGT DIST

7th/8 (4) 27.6kg 600
2nd/5 (5) 27.8kg 550
3rd/5 (4) 27.6kg 550
6th/8 (4) 27.4kg 600
3rd/8 (1) 27.2kg 520

Last Win

DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON {SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
25 June 2022 Ipswich R/W 38.21 37.88 37.88 11.39 4.75 Blazing Smoke 235 $7.50
18 June 2022 Ipswich 5 37.87 37.73 37.73 11.37 2.00 Blazing Smoke 324 $7.00
11 June 2022 Ipswich R/W 38.17 38.07 38.07 11.52 1.50 Mohawk Mindy 112 $7.00
04 June 2022 Ipswich 5 31.37 30.66 30.36 5.58 10.00 Hara's River 666 $51.00
28 May 2022 Ipswich 4/5 31.08 30.76 30.76 5.48 4.50 Rolling Empire 555 $34.00
5/45

13 November 2021 Ipswich NOV  31.18 31.18 30.50 5.59 1.00 Look No Hands 511 $10.00

CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Career: 42: 3-7-10 T/D Best Time: George Clegg

TD: 0: 0-0-0 0(0) Owner:

Win: 7% Place: 48% T/D Best First Split: Grant Clegg

P/M $10,750 0(0)

First 630m start at this track. Unplaced at 600m in town June 27 box four when slow away and easily beaten. Prefer others.
DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
27June 2022 Albion Park 5 36.43 35.54 35.54 10.54 12.75 Romantic Verses 877 $19.00
20 June 2022 Bundaberg 5 31.78 31.34 31.06 6.25 Canya Bellatrix 2 $4.80
14June 2022  Bundaberg R/W 31.39 31.17 31.17 3.00 Annali 3 $12.00
30 May 2022 Albion Park 5 35.52 34.96 34.96 10.09 8.00 Hearts Colliding 666 $41.00
23 May 2022 Albion Park M5 30.91 30.76 29.91 5.84 2.00 Slick Werina 643 $6.50
5/42

25 October 2021 Bundaberg 4/5 26.35 26.35 26.20 13.70 5.25 Galliano Girl 1 $3.30

1st/8 (8) 28.0kg 460

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020
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Ipswich Race 5: 02 July 2022

4 Bella's Blessed

GREYHOUND INFO
Dark Bdl

29 June 2019

S: Aston Dee Bee

D: Fernvale Ruby

\

TDOGS

.com.gau

CAREER

Career: 55: 4-7-9
TD: 8: 1-2-1

Win: 7% Place: 36%
P/M $21,085

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
37.54(1) 12/02/22
T/D Best First Split:
11.14(1) 12/02/22

Trainer:
Tony Short
Owner:

Gtd - MGR A Short

One of its rare wins was at this 630m in good time. Good signs when runner-up 600m in town June 27 box eight. Can lead and

win.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP

2nd/8 (8) 26.0kg 600 27 June 2022 Albion Park 5 35.69 35.54 35.54 10.07 2.00 Romantic Verses 332 $10.00

3rd/8 (8) 26.4kg 395 20 June 2022 Albion Park 5 22.87 22.63 22.63 3.50 Mumma's Girl 33 $31.00

3rd/7 (3) 26.0kg 395 15 June 2022 Albion Park 5 23.1322.97 22.48 2.25 Teddy'slIssue 43 $4.60

5th/5 (6) 26.0kg 600 06 June 2022 Albion Park R4/5 35.54 35.20 35.20 10.24 4.75 Hearts Colliding 555 $71.00

7th/8 (2) 26.2kg 520 01 June 2022 Albion Park 5 30.49 30.08 29.85 5.69 5.75 De Ferran 577 $101.00

Last Win 5/55

1st/7 (1) 26.4kg 630 12 February 2022 Ipswich R/W 37.54 37.54 37.54 11.14 0.75 Barefoot Flynn 111 $2.60
5 BEILEI

GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Black Career: 47: 4-13-9 T/D Best Time: Grant Franklin

05 April 2019 TD: 2: 1-1-0 37.77(8) 18/06/22 Owner:

S: Thirty Talks Win: 9% Place: 55% T/D Best First Split: Grant Franklin

D: Sambucca Rose P/M $25,700 11.3(2) 19/02/22

Likes this 630m. Capable of a quick getaway and suited to this field. Unplaced out of box five but can turn that around in this one.

PLC BOXWGT DIST

5th/5 (4) 25.6kg 710
2nd/7 (8) 25.7kg 630
2nd/6 (7) 25.8kg 520
6th/8 (1) 26.1kg 431
2nd/7 (3) 25.8kg 520

Last Win

1st/8 (2) 25.8kg 630

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

DATE

23 June 2022
18 June 2022
14 June 2022
07 June 2022
21 April 2022

TRACK

Albion Park
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich

Ipswich

19 February 2022 Ipswich

G

OPEN

5
5
4/5

TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G

PIR

43.09 41.67 41.42 16.21 20.25 Days Of Thunder 255

37.77 37.7337.73 11.38 0.75
31.26 30.7530.755.41 7.25
25.97 25.34 25.10 14.10 9.00

31.21 30.93 30.59 5.48 4.00

37.93 37.93 37.93 11.30 0.00

Blazing Smoke 442
High Sun 332
Spring Maple 66
Glittering Zac 632
321

SP

$81.00
$6.00
$5.50
$3.30
$6.50

5/47

$5.50

Page 3 of 5



Ipswich Race 5: 02 July 2022

\

TDOGS

.com.gau

GREYHOUND INFO
Black

11 May 2020

S: Fernando Bale

D: Matriculate

Rare 630m start but has won at it in decent time, Likes to get down to the rail. Field suits. Will rightfully have admirers

PLC BOXWGT

5th/8
3rd/8
3rd/8
7th/8

(6) 24.7kg
(6) 24.9kg
(2) 24.8kg
(5) 24.8kg

3rd/8 (3) 24.7kg

Last Win

1st/7

GREYHOUND INFO

Blue Bdl

21 January 2019
S: Unlawful Entry
D: Hoya

PLC BOXWGT DIST

3rd/7
6th/7
3rd/8
6th/7
7th/8

3) 33.3kg 630
3) 32.8kg 630
8) 32.5kg 630
3) 32.7kg 630

(7) 33.5kg 630

(
(
(
(

Last Win

DIST

366
366
366
600
520

CAREER

Career: 22: 4-3-6

TD: 2: 1-0-0

Win: 18% Place: 59%

P/M $20,183

(8) 24.5kg 630

7 RabRuadh Jimmy

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
37.78(8) 04/06/22
T/D Best First Split:
11.52(8) 04/06/22

Trainer:

Dyllan Heddles
Owner:
Dyllan Heddles

DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
26 June 2022 Capalaba 5 20.29 20.20 19.70 1.25 Sweet Indie 5 $9.50
22 June 2022 Capalaba 5 20.10 19.81 19.81 4.25 Feel The Magic 3 $4.40
19 June 2022 Capalaba 5 20.16 20.03 19.60 1.75 MagicMindy 3 $13.00
13June 2022 Albion Park 5 35.64 34.66 34.66 10.04 14.00 Dulceria 587 $21.00
08 June 2022 Albion Park 5 30.05 29.89 29.89 5.72 225 SauveRipple 533 $19.00
5/22
04 June 2022 Ipswich 5 37.78 37.78 37.56 11.52 2.00 Blazing Smoke 421 $2.10
CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Career: 37: 2-6-4 T/D Best Time: Cyril Mcgregor
TD:7:0-1-3 38.12(3) 25/06/22 Owner:
Win: 5% Place: 32% T/D Best First Split: Rab Ruadh Racing - MGR C Mcgregor
P/M $12,945 11.41(1) 23/04/22
Slow early. Sticks to the task but yet to win at this 630m or break 38s. One for the back of exotics.
DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON {SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
25 June 2022 Ipswich R/W 38.12 37.88 37.88 11.75 3.50 Blazing Smoke 653 $41.00
18 June 2022 Ipswich 5 38.18 37.73 37.73 11.74 6.25 Blazing Smoke 676 $12.00
11 June 2022 Ipswich R/W 38.19 38.07 38.07 11.71 1.75 Mohawk Mindy 433 $13.00
04 June 2022 Ipswich 5 38.25 37.78 37.56 11.92 6.50 Tiki Bar 766 $21.00
28 May 2022 Ipswich R/W 38.52 37.98 37.98 11.66 7.75 Mohawk Mindy 777 $61.00
5/37
21 February 2022 Albion Park NOV 30.76 30.76 30.24 5.81 4.75 Time To Enjoy 531 $14.00

1st/6 (3) 33.9kg 520

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020
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Ipswich Race 5: 02 July 2022

8 Farmor Alfa's

\

TDOGS

.com.gau

GREYHOUND INFO
Black

27 April 2019

S: Hostile

D: Farmor Eye Am

CAREER

Career: 37 5-5-8
TD: 5: 1-0-2

Win: 14% Place: 49%

P/M $22,055

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
37.56(3) 04/06/22

T/D Best First Split:

11.37(3) 04/06/22

Trainer:

Rebecca Franks

Owner:

Wayne Scott

Likes this 630m. Is a box eight winner though likes to rail. Just a fair beginner. Racing well and can win with a trouble free run.

PLC BOXWGT DIST
1st/8 (1) 27.0kg 520
7th/8 (4) 27.0kg 710
4th/7 (6) 26.6kg 710
1st/6 (3) 27.0kg 630
4th/8 (3) 27.0kg 630

Last Win

1st/8 (1) 27.0kg 520

DATE TRACK
25 June 2022 Ipswich
16 June 2022 Albion Park
09 June 2022 Albion Park
04 June 2022 Ipswich
28 May 2022 Ipswich

25 June 2022 Ipswich

G

5
OPEN
OPEN
5

R/W

5

TIME

31.14
42.56
42.84
37.56
38.18

31.14

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G

31.14
41.60
42.40
37.56
37.98

31.14

30.44
41.60
42.40
37.56
37.98

30.44

5.58

16.36 13.75

1.00

16.33 6.25

11.37 2.75
11.55 2.75

5.58

1.00

Roxy Tequila
Bedrock Fred

PIR

341
787

Dundee Ember 374

Running Express 331

Mohawk Mindy 554

Roxy Tequila

341

SP

$2.80
$101.00
$14.00
$4.00
$4.40

5/37

$2.80
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