Ipswich Race 5: 02 July 2022



R5 18:08

Rowan Anderson Journalist 5th Grade 630m 18:08 02 Jul

TRACK RECORD 36.68 PRIZE MONEY

\$5,400 \$3,510 - \$1,080 - \$540 - \$270

Field & Form

Tips 5 4 6 8

JEDI RETURN (5) Likes this 630m. Capable of a quick getaway and suited to this field. Unplaced out of box five but can turn that around in this one. BELLA BLESSED (4) One of its rare wins was at this 630m in good time. Good when runner-up 600m in town June 27 box eight. Can lead and win. TIKI BAR (6) A 630m winner. Railer. Field suits. Include.

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A	1ST SEC
1	Master Pele NBT	Cameron Scott	5676	0: 0-0-0	FR	N/A
2	Petite Swagger 37.87	Karen Tribe	6245	9: 0-1-1	FR	11.53
3	Double Tiara NBT	George Clegg	6327	0: 0-0-0	FR	N/A
4	Bella's Blessed 37.54	Tony Short	5332	8: 1-2-1	FR	11.46
5	Jedi Return 37.77	Grant Franklin	6225	2: 1-1-0	RM	11.40
6	Tiki Bar 37.78	Dyllan Heddles	7335	2: 1-0-0	FR	11.56
7	Rab Ruadh Jimmy 38.12	Cyril Mcgregor	6363	7: 0-1-3	SM	11.68
8	Farmor Alfa's 37.42	Rebecca Franks	1471	5: 1-0-2	FR	11.64

Master Pele

GREYHOUND INFO Black 18 April 2020 S: Fernando Bale D: Miss Gingin

Career: 21: 2-2-7 TD: 0: 0-0-0 Win: 10% Place: 52% P/M \$11,595

CAREER

T/D Best Time: 0(0) T/D Best First Split: 0(0)

TRACK & DISTANCE

Trainer: Cameron Scott Owner: David Sloan

First 630m start. Yet to win out of box one but sticks to the rail. Winning at this trip first time around can be tough. Watch betting.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
6th/8	(6) 29.5kg	366	26 June 2022	Capalaba	5	20.36	20.08	19.70		4.00	Rockstar Cooper	6	\$11.00
7th/8	(3) 29.2kg	520	21 June 2022	Ipswich	5	31.24	30.73	30.73	5.52	7.25	Building Success	787	\$23.00
6th/7	(2) 30.0kg	520	09 June 2022	Albion Park	5	30.62	30.22	29.65	5.71	5.75	Dynamite Cyndie	676	\$7.00
5th/8	(8) 30.3kg	520	04 June 2022	Ipswich	5	31.39	30.36	30.36	5.48	14.50	Hara's Skye	575	\$21.00
1st/8	(2) 30.1kg	520	16 May 2022	Albion Park	NOV	30.49	30.49	30.12	5.84	0.50	Springtime Storm	821	\$2.40
Last	Win												5/21
1st/8	(2) 30.1kg	520	16 May 2022	Albion Park	NOV	30.49	30.49	30.12	5.84	0.50	Springtime Storm	821	\$2.40



2 Petite Swagger

GREYHOUND INFO
Red Bdl
16 October 2019
S: Jagger Swagger
D: Petite Zip Zip

CAREER Career: 45: 1-7-5 TD: 9: 0-1-1 Win: 2% Place: 29% P/M \$21,155

TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time: 37.87(2) 18/06/22 **T/D Best First Split:** 11.33(6) 02/10/21

Trainer: Karen Tribe **Owner:** Tribe - MGR S Tribe

Zigged when should have zagged at the home turn when unplaced this trip here June 25 this box. Can lead. Eachway chance

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
5th/7	(2) 23.0kg	630	25 June 2022	Ipswich	R/W	38.21	37.88	37.88	11.39	4.75	Blazing Smoke	235	\$7.50
4th/7	(2) 22.9kg	630	18 June 2022	Ipswich	5	37.87	37.73	37.73	11.37	2.00	Blazing Smoke	324	\$7.00
2nd/8	(5) 23.2kg	630	11 June 2022	Ipswich	R/W	38.17	38.07	38.07	11.52	1.50	Mohawk Mindy	112	\$7.00
6th/7	(7) 22.9kg	520	04 June 2022	Ipswich	5	31.37	30.66	30.36	5.58	10.00	Hara's River	666	\$51.00
5th/8	(8) 23.3kg	520	28 May 2022	Ipswich	4/5	31.08	30.76	30.76	5.48	4.50	Rolling Empire	555	\$34.00
Last	Win												5/45
1st/8	(4) 23.6kg	520	13 November 2021	lpswich	NOV	31.18	31.18	30.50	5.59	1.00	Look No Hands	511	\$10.00

3 Double Tiara

GREYHOUND INFO Black 09 November 2018 S: Dyna Double One D: Bralyn Casey CAREER Career: 42: 3-7-10 TD: 0: 0-0-0 Win: 7% Place: 48% P/M \$10,750 TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time: 0(0) T/D Best First Split: 0(0) Trainer: George Clegg Owner: Grant Clegg

First 630m start at this track. Unplaced at 600m in town June 27 box four when slow away and easily beaten. Prefer others.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME WIN	BON 1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
7th/8	(4) 27.6kg	600	27 June 2022	Albion Park	5	36.43 35.54	35.54 10.54	12.75	Romantic Verses	877	\$19.00
2nd/5	(5) 27.8kg	550	20 June 2022	Bundaberg	5	31.78 31.34	31.06	6.25	Canya Bellatrix	2	\$4.80
3rd/5	(4) 27.6kg	550	14 June 2022	Bundaberg	R/W	31.39 31.17	31.17	3.00	Annali	3	\$12.00
6th/8	(4) 27.4kg	600	30 May 2022	Albion Park	5	35.52 34.96	34.96 10.09	8.00	Hearts Colliding	666	\$41.00
3rd/8	(1) 27.2kg	520	23 May 2022	Albion Park	M5	30.91 30.76	29.91 5.84	2.00	Slick Werina	643	\$6.50
Last	Win										5/42
1st/8	(8) 28.0kg	460	25 October 2021	Bundaberg	4/5	26.35 26.35	26.20 13.70	5.25	Galliano Girl	1	\$3.30



Bella's Blessed Λ

GREYHOUND INFO
Dark Bdl
29 June 2019
S: Åston Dee Bee
D: Fernvale Ruby

CAREER Career: 55: 4-7-9 **TD:** 8: 1-2-1 **Win:** 7% **Place:** 36% P/M \$21,085

TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time: 37.54(1) 12/02/22 T/D Best First Split: 11.14(1) 12/02/22

Trainer: Tony Short Owner: Gtd - MGR A Short

One of its rare wins was at this 630m in good time. Good signs when runner-up 600m in town June 27 box eight. Can lead and win.

PLC BOXWGT DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME WIN BON	1 ^{SEC} MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
2nd/8 (8) 26.0kg 600	27 June 2022	Albion Park	5	35.69 35.54 35.54	10.07 2.00	Romantic Verses	332	\$10.00
3rd/8 (8) 26.4kg 395	20 June 2022	Albion Park	5	22.87 22.63 22.63	3.50	Mumma's Girl	33	\$31.00
3rd/7 (3) 26.0kg 395	15 June 2022	Albion Park	5	23.13 22.97 22.48	2.25	Teddy's Issue	43	\$4.60
5th/5 (6) 26.0kg 600	06 June 2022	Albion Park	R4/5	35.54 35.20 35.20	10.24 4.75	Hearts Colliding	555	\$71.00
7th/8 (2) 26.2kg 520	01 June 2022	Albion Park	5	30.49 30.08 29.85	5.69 5.75	De Ferran	577	\$101.00
Last Win								5/55
1st/7 (1) 26.4kg 630	12 February 202	2 lpswich	R/W	37.54 37.54 37.54	11.14 0.75	Barefoot Flynn	111	\$2.60

5 Jedi Return

GREYHOUND INFO Black 05 April 2019 S: Thirty Talks D: Sambucca Rose

CAREER Career: 47: 4-13-9 **TD:** 2: 1-1-0 **Win:** 9% **Place:** 55% P/M \$25,700

TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time: 37.77(8) 18/06/22 T/D Best First Split: 11.3(2) 19/02/22

Trainer: Grant Franklin **Owner:** Grant Franklin

Likes this 630m. Capable of a quick getaway and suited to this field. Unplaced out of box five but can turn that around in this one.

PLC BOXWGT DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME WIN BON 1 ^{SEC} MGN W/2G PIR	SP
5th/5 (4) 25.6kg 710	23 June 2022	Albion Park	OPEN	43.09 41.67 41.42 16.21 20.25 Days Of Thunder 255	\$81.00
2nd/7 (8) 25.7kg 630	18 June 2022	Ipswich	5	37.77 37.73 37.73 11.38 0.75 Blazing Smoke 442	\$6.00
2nd/6 (7) 25.8kg 520	14 June 2022	Ipswich	5	31.26 30.75 30.75 5.41 7.25 High Sun 332	\$5.50
6th/8 (1) 26.1kg 431	07 June 2022	Ipswich	4/5	25.97 25.34 25.10 14.10 9.00 Spring Maple 66	\$3.30
2nd/7 (3) 25.8kg 520	21 April 2022	Ipswich	5	31.21 30.93 30.59 5.48 4.00 Glittering Zac 632	\$6.50
Last Win					5/47
1st/8 (2) 25.8kg 630	19 February 202	2 Ipswich	5	37.93 37.93 37.93 11.30 0.00 321	\$5.50



6 Tiki Bar

GREYHOUND INFO
Black
11 May 2020
S: Fernando Bale
D: Matriculate

CAREER Career: 22: 4-3-6 TD: 2: 1-0-0 Win: 18% Place: 59% P/M \$20,183

TRACK & DISTANCE
T/D Best Time:
37.78(8) 04/06/22
T/D Best First Split:
11.52(8) 04/06/22

Trainer: Dyllan Heddles Owner: Dyllan Heddles

Rare 630m start but has won at it in decent time, Likes to get down to the rail. Field suits. Will rightfully have admirers

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
5th/8	(6) 24.7kg	366	26 June 2022	Capalaba	5	20.29	20.20	19.70		1.25	Sweet Indie	5	\$9.50
3rd/8	(6) 24.9kg	366	22 June 2022	Capalaba	5	20.10	19.81	19.81		4.25	Feel The Magic	3	\$4.40
3rd/8	(2) 24.8kg	366	19 June 2022	Capalaba	5	20.16	20.03	19.60		1.75	Magic Mindy	3	\$13.00
7th/8	(5) 24.8kg	600	13 June 2022	Albion Park	5	35.64	34.66	34.66	10.04	14.00	Dulceria	587	\$21.00
3rd/8	(3) 24.7kg	520	08 June 2022	Albion Park	5	30.05	29.89	29.89	5.72	2.25	Sauve Ripple	533	\$19.00
Last	Win												5/22
1st/7	(8) 24.5kg	630	04 June 2022	Ipswich	5	37.78	37.78	37.56	11.52	2.00	Blazing Smoke	421	\$2.10

Rab Ruadh Jimmy

GREYHOUND INFO Blue Bdl 21 January 2019 S: Unlawful Entry D: Hoya CAREER Career: 37: 2-6-4 TD: 7: 0-1-3 Win: 5% Place: 32% P/M \$12,945 **TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time:** 38.12(3) 25/06/22 **T/D Best First Split:** 11.41(1) 23/04/22

Trainer: Cyril Mcgregor **Owner:** Rab Ruadh Racing - MGR C Mcgregor

Slow early. Sticks to the task but yet to win at this 630m or break 38s. One for the back of exotics.

PLC B	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
3rd/7	(3) 33.3kg	630	25 June 2022	Ipswich	R/W	38.12	37.88	37.88	11.75	3.50	Blazing Smoke	653	\$41.00
6th/7	(3) 32.8kg	630	18 June 2022	Ipswich	5	38.18	37.73	37.73	11.74	6.25	Blazing Smoke	676	\$12.00
3rd/8	(8) 32.5kg	630	11 June 2022	Ipswich	R/W	38.19	38.07	38.07	11.71	1.75	Mohawk Mindy	433	\$13.00
6th/7	(3) 32.7kg	630	04 June 2022	Ipswich	5	38.25	37.78	37.56	11.92	6.50	Tiki Bar	766	\$21.00
7th/8	(7) 33.5kg	630	28 May 2022	Ipswich	R/W	38.52	37.98	37.98	11.66	7.75	Mohawk Mindy	777	\$61.00
Last \	Win												5/37
1st/6	(3) 33.9kg	520	21 February 2022	Albion Park	NOV	30.76	30.76	30.24	5.81	4.75	Time To Enjoy	531	\$14.00



8 Farmor Alfa's

GREYHOUND INFO

Black 27 April 2019 S: Hostile D: Farmor Eye Am CAREER Career: 37: 5-5-8 TD: 5: 1-0-2 Win: 14% Place: 49% P/M \$22,055 **TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time:** 37.56(3) 04/06/22 **T/D Best First Split:** 11.37(3) 04/06/22 **Trainer:** Rebecca Franks **Owner:** Wayne Scott

Likes this 630m. Is a box eight winner though likes to rail. Just a fair beginner. Racing well and can win with a trouble free run.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
1st/8	(1) 27.0kg	520	25 June 2022	Ipswich	5	31.14	31.14	30.44	5.58	1.00	Roxy Tequila	341	\$2.80
7th/8	(4) 27.0kg	710	16 June 2022	Albion Park	OPEN	42.56	41.60	41.60	16.36	13.75	Bedrock Fred	787	\$101.00
4th/7	(6) 26.6kg	710	09 June 2022	Albion Park	OPEN	42.84	42.40	42.40	16.33	6.25	Dundee Ember	374	\$14.00
1st/6	(3) 27.0kg	630	04 June 2022	Ipswich	5	37.56	37.56	37.56	11.37	2.75	Running Express	331	\$4.00
4th/8	(3) 27.0kg	630	28 May 2022	Ipswich	R/W	38.18	37.98	37.98	11.55	2.75	Mohawk Mindy	554	\$4.40
Last Win													5/37
1st/8	(1) 27.0kg	520	25 June 2022	Ipswich	5	31.14	31.14	30.44	5.58	1.00	Roxy Tequila	341	\$2.80